
Tender Board (Kingdom of Bahrain)
Website:-https://etendering.tenderboard.gov.bh

Ministry of Transportation and Telecommunications hereby invites following

Tender Number: -740/2023/BTB (MTT/ LTD/01/2023) PA Ref. Number: -MTT/ LTD/01/2023

Basic Information

Tender Title In
English

Consultancy Service for the Development of Land Transportation Strategy for the Kingdom of
Bahrain

عنوان المناقصة الخدمات الاستشارية لاعداد استراتيجية النقل البري في مملكة البحرين

Tender Description In
English

The land transportation sector in the Ministry of Transportation and Telecommunications is
looking to set a full strategy for the Kingdom of Bahrain covering the planning, executing,
regulating and enforcement.  MTT wishes to engage a consultant to develop a Land Transportation
Strategy with a clear vision, mission and strategic objectives, list of initiatives and projects, review
land transportation activities based on the best practice and implementation priorities and plans
that are in line with the national ambitions and aspirations of the GCC countries strategies.

يرغب قطاع النقل البري بوزارة المواصلات والاتصالات في اعداد استراتيجية متكاملة للقطاع تتضمن امور التخطيط والتنفيذ
والتنظيم والرقابة والتفتيش. يطمح القطاع إلى تعيين استشاري يعمل على وضع استراتيجية النقل البري في مملكة البحرين وتحديد

الرؤية والمهمة والاهداف الاستراتيجية و المشاريع والمبادرات ومراجعة كافة أنشطة النقل البري والافادة بخصوصها حسب أفضل
الممارسات العالمية  اللازمة لتحقيقها مع تحديد خطة عمل واضحة بحسب أولويات مملكة البحرين في التنفيذ.

وصف المناقصة

Classification / CPV Codes 98000000-3 - Other
community, social and
personal services

Alt_98000000-3 - Other
community, social and

personal services

CPV التصنيف / رموز

Tender Bond(BHD) 100.000 100.000 الضمان الابتدائي

Validity of Bid / Initial Bond 20-05-2024 20-05-2024 صلاحية الضمان

Tender Document
Fee(BHD)

50.000 50.000 رسوم المناقصة

Tender Calendar
Date & Time (BST) التاريخ والوقت (توقيت البحرين القياسي)

Tender Document Purchases
Start Date

18-10-2023 15:00 15:00 18-10-2023 تاريخ بدء بيع مستند المناقصة

Tender Document Purchases End
Date

14-11-2023 13:30 13:30 14-11-2023 تاريخ نهاية بيع مستند المناقصة

Pre-Bid Clarification Start Date 18-10-2023 15:00 15:00 18-10-2023 تاريخ بدء استلام الاستفسارات

Pre-Bid Clarification End Date 15-11-2023 13:30 13:30 15-11-2023 اخر موعد لاستلام الاستفسارات

Bid Submission Closing Date 22-11-2023 13:30 13:30 22-11-2023 تاريخ اغلاق الصندوق

Bid Opening Date 23-11-2023 08:00 08:00 23-11-2023 تاريخ فتح العطاء

Public Notice

●   Mandatory requirement: the bidder should submit the requirements or will be disqualified.
 The Company or Establishment must submit evidence of finalizing at least two projects in the last 10 years
related to the development of strategy, one of them must be related to Transportation Sector.

General Notice
● Those who are capable and wish to  participate in the above tender have to purchase the Tender Documents online
through the Bahrain Tender Board's portal https://etendering.tenderboard.gov.bh
● For more information please contact the concerned person at helpdesk on Tel: +973 1756 6666, email:

Tender Board - Kingdom of Bahrain

https://etendering.tenderboard.gov.bh Page 1 of 2



helpdesk@tenderboard.gov.bh, Mob:, Fax:  +973 1758 7855, Website:www.tenderboard.gov.bh
● For technical enquiries or assistance related to the e-tendering system, please contact the help desk on Tel: +973
1756 6666, email: helpdesk@tenderboard.gov.bh
● Bidders are requested to enclose with their offers the Initial Bond for the amount specified above or at the rate of
1% of the tender value whichever amount is lesser, provided that no initial bonds value shall be less than BD 100/ -.
The initial bond should be in the form of a Certified Cheque, Bank Guarantee, Cash or Insurance Policy (or specified
in the Tender Documents) valid for the duration specified above.
● All tenders are in compliance with the government tendering and purchasing regulations and its executive
regulations issued in Decrees No. (36) and (37) of 2002.
● In addition, these conditions have to be considered:
     -Form No. (TB 02) is to be filled in completely, mentioning the Total Tender Value and Unit Price(accordingly).
     -Enclose copy of a valid Commercial Registration Certificate, which must include the Tender Subject as one of its
activities.
     -All documents submitted as part of the bid must be stamped with the Company's Stamp.
● This advertisement is considered as supplementary to the Tender Documents.

Enquiry مركز الدعم الفني

For helpdesk support, Please Contact us on لخدمات الدعم الفني الرجاء التواصل معنا على

Contact Number: +973 17566666 and Fax: +973 17587855 : والفاكس +973 1756 6666 : رقم الهاتف النقال للتواصل

+973 1758 7855

Email ID   helpdesk@tenderboard.gov.bh helpdesk@tenderboard.gov.bh عنوان الايميل

Tender Board - Kingdom of Bahrain

https://etendering.tenderboard.gov.bh Page 2 of 2


